
CVHS “Who to Contact”
Concern Person to Call/Email Concern Person to Call/Email

Student Attendance
Sick - excuses - call offs

Attendance Secretary
Molly Clokey
(412) 429-2270
mclokey@cvsd.net

Medical Concerns School Nurse
Mrs. Michele Opferman
412-429-2269
mopferman@cvsd.net

New Student Registration Enrollment- Central
Administration Office
Ms. Kelly Mannering
412-429-2211
kmannering@cvsd.net

Withdrawing Students

School Counselors or

Attendance Secretary
Molly Clokey
(412) 429-2270
mclokey@cvsd.net

CV Cyber Academy Cyber Academy
Principal Marc Hubert
(412) 429-3710
mhubert@cvsd.net

Late Arrival /
Early Dismissals

Attendance Secretary
Molly Clokey
(412) 429-2270
mclokey@cvsd.net

Chromebook
Repairs

Technology
related questions

Infinite Campus,
Schoology, Device
Login Issues

Technology Dept.
412-429-2290
technology@cvsd.net

Click here:Login
Information

If this still doesn’t help:

technology@cvsd.net

Vacation/

Educational Trip
Requests

Attendance Secretary
Molly Clokey
(412) 429-2270
mclokey@cvsd.net

Click here:
Educational Trip
Request Form

Questions Re-

Class grades

Homework

Schoology

Teacher of class assigning
the grades.

Teacher of class

Guidance Office

Scheduling Concerns

Post Secondary

Graduation Requirements

Mental Health Concerns

School Counselors
Lesley Kunkel (A-F)
lkunkel@cvsd.net

Leah O’Malley (G-N)
lomalley@cvsd.net

Danyelle Boyd (O-Z)
dboyd@cvsd.net

https://hs.cvsd.net/parent-resources
https://hs.cvsd.net/parent-resources
https://resources.finalsite.net/images/v1599650623/cvsdnet/hf7ujcfhsmnubntnnve6/EducationalTripRequest2020.pdf
https://resources.finalsite.net/images/v1599650623/cvsdnet/hf7ujcfhsmnubntnnve6/EducationalTripRequest2020.pdf


Homeless & Foster
Liaison Marc Hubert

(412) 429-3710
mhubert@cvsd.net

Detention

Discipline & Bus Discipline

Teacher Issuing
Detention (1st)
Asst. Principal (If
concern remains)

Asst. Principals
Kristi Schmitt
Last Names A-K
kschmitt@cvsd.net

Tim Murray
Last Names L-Z
tmurray@cvsd.net

Lunch Account
Information

Food Services

Nutrislice
Click here for: Menus

School Cafe
Click here to:
Activate Lunch
Account/Add Funds

Extracurricular
Activities/Sports/
Sports physicals

Mr. Heyward
zheyward@cvsd.net

Ms. Muraco
smuraco@cvsd.net

Athletics Website:
https://chartiersvalleyathl
etics.org/

Teacher Concern Teacher (1st)

Principal (2nd)

Important Forms https://hs.cvsd.net/parent-r
esources/forms

Work Permits Nancy Bosi
HS Secretary
nbosi@cvsd.net

Click here for the Work
Permit application and
website.

Parking Passes Mr. Murray
tmurray@cvsd.net
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https://hs.cvsd.net/services/food-service
https://hs.cvsd.net/services/food-service
mailto:zheyward@cvsd.net
mailto:smuraco@cvsd.net
https://hs.cvsd.net/parent-resources/forms
https://hs.cvsd.net/parent-resources/forms
https://resources.finalsite.net/images/v1585690075/cvsdnet/l9kmrluaji3m2uodkd23/ApplicationforWorkPermit.pdf
https://resources.finalsite.net/images/v1585690075/cvsdnet/l9kmrluaji3m2uodkd23/ApplicationforWorkPermit.pdf
https://resources.finalsite.net/images/v1585690075/cvsdnet/l9kmrluaji3m2uodkd23/ApplicationforWorkPermit.pdf
mailto:tmurray@cvsd.net

